505875980 01/22/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5922809

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ZHONGYI CHENG	11/22/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PMT BIOLABS INC
Street Address:	15TH FLOOR, 2# BUILDING 452#, 6TH STREET, HANGZHOU ECONOMIC & TECHNOLOGICAL DEVELOPMENT ZONE, ZHEJIANG
City:	HANGZHOU
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	310018

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16749036

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 720-931-3000

Email: patent@lathropgpm.com, andrew.joseph@lathropgpm.com

Correspondent Name: LATHROP GPM LLP
Address Line 1: 2440 JUNCTION PLACE

Address Line 2: SUITE 300

Address Line 4: BOULDER, COLORADO 80301

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	700458	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JIANGQIONG LIU	
SIGNATURE:	/Jiangqiong Liu/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/22/2020	

Total Attachments: 1

source=700458_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 505875980 REEL: 051665 FRAME: 0682

Attorney Docket: 0769.93

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned inventor(s) (referred to, collectively, if more than one, as "Assignor") have made an invention entitled Alysine Monomethylated Derivative and Corresponding Antibody and Use Thereof for which an application for patent was filed on July 18, 2015 as International Application Serial No. PCT/CN2015/084391, and

WHEREAS, PMT Biolabs Inc. a Chinese company, whose address is 15th Floor, 2# Building 452#, 6th Street, Hangzhou Economic & Technological Development Zone, Hangzhou, Zhejiang 310018, China desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the above identified invention and application;

NOW, THEREFORE, Assignor, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby sell, assign, convey and transfer unto Assignce all right, title and interest in and to the above identified invention and application, together with all corresponding international and foreign applications and patents which may be filled thereon, including the right to claim priority from the above identified application; and Assignor hereby agrees that Assignor will sign all lawful papers, including, without limitation, all divisional, continuation, renewal, extension and reissue applications, and make all rightful oaths in execution thereof, and will generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain and enforce proper protection for the invention in all countries, this obligation to be binding upon Assignor (each and severally, if more than one) and upon Assignor's personal representative or other legal successor.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned Assignor (and each of them, if more than

Date: New 22, 2016		Jany, they
A	ldress:	ZHONGYT CHENG Y 15th Floor, 2#Building 452#, 6th Street
		Hangzhou Economic & Technological Development Zone Hangzhou, Zhejiang 310018 China
Witness: HONGYVAN JIN	Witnes	en Linging Damy
Print Name: FION & YJAN JIN Address: 15th Floor, 7# Bailding 457*.	thde ^{wi} Addre	Same: <u>XVIPATUA PANA</u> ss: (Sth. Tiber: 2* beidd <u>y Str2* b</u> th sheet
<u>Tangober Francamic Riterbooks and Develop</u> Conn Hang whore , Shajimag 210018 Ob	isaa.	gedam Eemmaale II. Taab Lalyseleaf Decemberraast Soon Mayselon aftroof 3 m (8 - China
T:0769 (Hingshov Jindao Pateut Agency Co. LTEGPates		

one) has signed below.